(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		728958	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings $\implies \implies \implies \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of		•	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
Wei WANG			TFORT_UNIVERSITY
Malcolm McCORMICK			
		internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🛄 Yes 🔛 No		. ]
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Merger		
🗔 Security Agreement 🔤 Change of Name		Street Address: The Gateway	
Other	U U	Leciester	, LE1 9BH Great Britain
			01
<u>.</u>			State:Zip:
Execution Date:March 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖬 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	ication, the execution d	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
(			
09/763,908	Additional numbers at	∣ tached? 📮 Yes 🎦 No_	
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence		oplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of ap	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	oplications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: WALLENSTEIN & WACNER,	om correspondence nailed: , LTD.	6. Total number of ap	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed: , LTD.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: WALLENSTEIN & WACNER,	om correspondence nailed: , LTD.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER,	om correspondence nailed: , LTD.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:WALLENSTEIN & WACNER, Internal Address:Attn: Monique	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. A. Morneault	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name: WALLENSTEIN & WACNER,	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. A. Morneault	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:WALLENSTEIN & WACNER, Internal Address:Attn: Monique	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. A. Morneault	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> </ul>	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:WALLENSTEIN & WACNER, Internal Address:Attn: Monique 	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. e A. Morneault er Drive - 5300	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> </ul>	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:WALLENSTEIN & WACNER, Internal Address:Attn: Monique	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. e A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> </ul>	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:WALLENSTEIN & WACNER, Internal Address:Attn: Monique 	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. e A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606 Zip:60606	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:</li></ul>	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. e A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606 Zip:60606	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:</li></ul>	om correspondence hailed: , LTD. A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:</li></ul>	om correspondence hailed: , LTD. A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>Information is true and</li> <li>Authorized to the second second</li></ul>	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:</li></ul>	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing ument.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>Information is true and</li> <li>Signature</li> </ul>	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be m Name:</li></ul>	om correspondence nailed: , LTD. A. Morneault er Drive - 5300 Zip:60606 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing ument.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> <li>23-0280</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> <li>Information is true and</li> <li>Authorized to the second second</li></ul>	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number: y of this page if paying by deposit account d correct and any attached copy MAY 1, 200 I Date d documents: mation to:

2

PATENT REEL: 011823 FRAME: 0367

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wei Wang, having a correspondence address of 54 Woodfield Road, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 4HP, GB (formerly of 25 Fairstone Hill, Oadby, Leicester, LE2 5RL, GB), and Malcolm McCormick, having a correspondence address of 125 Knowle Lane, Sheffield, S11 9SN, GB have invented new and useful improvements in a

## Apparatus and Method for Detecting Abnormalities in Bodily Matter

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application and further being identified by International Application No PCT/GB98/02952.

WHEREAS, De Montfort University having a correspondence address at The Gateway, Leciester, LE1 9BH, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said individual for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the 15 H day of <u>March 2001</u>,

Date: \_ 15.3.200)

•

(Signature of Wei Wang)

Date: 15.3.2001

(Signature of Malcolm McCormick)